amended, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties, the Village and the Contractor agree 

as follows:   

1. The foregoing recitals are ratified and incorporated herein. 

2. Section 5(a) of the Contract is hereby amended to increase the total amount of compensation payable 

by the Village to Contractor for Fiscal Year 2025 to One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars and No 

Cents ($150,000.00). 

3. To the extent not expressly modified herein, all other provisions of the Contract, as amended, shall 

remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this Third Amendment to the 

Contract for Services as of the day and year set forth above.